TEAM [°] Industrial Services, Inc.

3640 W. 179th Street Hammond, IN 46323 Phone: 219-838-0505 Fax: 219-838-8558

August 2, 2013

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV 1600 E. Lamar Blvd Arlington, Texas 76011-4511

Attention: Regional Administrator

Subject: Notification Pursuant to 10 CFR 34.101(c) NRC License No.: 42-32219-01 Docket No.: 030-35252

Dear Sir or Madam:

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 34.101(c), Team Industrial Services, Inc., NRC License No. 42-32219-01, provides the following notification of use at temporary jobsites exceeding 180 days.

For calendar year 2013, Team's Hammond, Indiana facility will be conducting radiographic operations at the BP Refinery, Whiting, Indiana, in excess of 180 days during this current calendar year. As such, Team hereby provides notification as required under 10 CFR 34.101(c) for calendar year 2013. Please note operations at the BP Whiting Refinery are for use only. Storage of materials used at this location is accomplished at Team's Hammond, Indiana facility.

For calendar year 2013, Team's Canton, Michigan facility will be conducting radiographic operations at the Marathon Refinery, Detroit, Michigan, in excess of 180 days during this current calendar year. As such, Team hereby provides notification as required under 10 CFR 34.101(c) for calendar year 2013. Please note operations at the Marathon Detroit Refinery are for use only. Storage of materials used at this location is accomplished at Team's Canton, Michigan facility.

If you should require any additional information or should you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact me at 219/838-0505 or 219/229-2909.

Sincerely,

David P. Tebo Corporate Radiation Safety Officer TEAM Industrial Services

Cc: Earl Banfield – Corporate RSM James Maramba – Hammond Facility RSO Joshua Schnakenberg – Canton Facility RSO File PUBLIC

Immediate Release
Normal Release

NON-PUBLIC
A.3 Sensitive-Security Related
A.7 Sensitive Internal

Other:____

Reviewer: MS Date: 82813

AUG DNMS

, Carol	
From:	Tebo, David [David.Tebo@TeamInc.com]
Sent:	Monday, August 05, 2013 10:33 AM
То:	Hill, Carol
Cc:	Banfield, Earl; Maramba, James; Schnakenberg, Joshua
Subject:	10CFR 34.101(c) Notification
Attachments:	Team-NRC - 10CFR34.101(c) Notification CY13.pdf

Carol,

Attached is a letter providing notification, in accordance with 10 CFR 34.101(c), Team Industrial Services will be performing radiographic operations exceeding 180 days at two temporary jobsites during calendar year 2013. Please forward this letter to the appropriate individual.

Thank you.

David Tebo

Corporate Radiation Safety Officer TEAM Industrial Services, Inc Office: 219-838-0505 Mobile: 219-229-2909 Fax: 708-367-9949 or 219-838-8558 David.Tebo@TeamInc.com

Take the Customer Satisfaction Survey online @ Internal (Corporate) Survey



BETWEEN:

Accounts Receivable/Payable and Regional Licensing Branches

[FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM WBL

Program Code: 03320 Status Code: Pending Amendment Fee Category: 3O 3P Exp. Date: Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal

A. REGION

 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED

 Applicant/Licensee:
 TEAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.

 Received Date:
 08/05/2013

 Docket Number:
 3035252

 Mail Control Number:
 581512

 License Number:
 42-32219-01

 Action Type:
 Notifications

2. FEE ATTACHED

Amount:			
Check No .:			

3. COMMENTS

Signed:	Collegen Durnahan
Date:	8-14-13

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered / /)

1. Fee Category and Amount:

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Amendment:		
Renewal:	······	
License:		
3. OTHER		
	Signed:	
	Date:	

NRC FORM 532 (1-2012)	U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION		
JULEAR REQULATION	DATE		
	08/14/2013		

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT AND/OR LICENSEE	LICENSE NUMBER		
Team Industrial Services, Inc.	42-32219-01		
ATTN: David Tebo	MAIL CONTROL NUMBER		
Radiation Safety Officer 200 Hermann Drive	581512		
Alvin TX 77511	LICENSING AND/OR TECHNICAL REVIEWER		
	cmurnahan UW		
This is to acknowledge the receipt of your:			
✓ LETTER and/or APPLI	ICATION DATED: 08/02/2013		
The initial processing, which included an adm	inistrative review, has been performed.		
\checkmark There were no administrative omissions idea	ntified during our initial review.		
	cation for renewal of the material(s) license identified ed, and accordingly, the license will not expire until		
Your application for a new NRC license did r Please fill out NRC Form 531, located at the	not include your taxpayer identification number. following link:		
http://www.nrc.gov/readin	g-rm/doc-collections/forms/nrc531.pdf		
Send the completed NRC Form 531, by face	simile, to the following number: (301) 415-5387		
	our License Fee and Accounts Receivable Branch, in ou will be contacted separately if there is a fee issue		
calling to inquire about this action, please re- been forwarded to a technical reviewer. Ple- normally completed within 180 days for a rer	newal application (90 days for all other requests), additional information. If you have any questions		
Region IV U. S. Nuclear Regulatory DNMS/NMSB - B 1600 E. Lamar Blvd. Arlington, TX 76011-45 (817) 200-1103 or (817)	11		